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CANADA (MILITARY EQUIPMENTS).

RETURN to an Address of the Honourable The Hlouse of Commons,
dated 23 March 1863;-for,

"RETURN of all ARms, AMMIUNITION, SADDLERY, CLOTHING, or auy

kind of MILITARY EQUIPMENT sent out from this Country to Cunada

since June last; distinguishing what has been sent into Stores there, or

destined for the Use of any Local Forces, from what has been sent out for

English Troops or Garrisons, and what Portion of the Cost of any sucli

Supplies has been charged to the Canadian Treasury."

War Ofice,
:2 lune 1863.f H A R T I N G T O N.

(bEr. Adderley.)

Ordered, by The House of Commons, to be Printed,
22 July 1863.
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2 RETURNS RELATING TO MILITARY EQUIPMENTS (CANADA).

R.E TURN of ARms, AmbU2<ITIoN, SADDLEY, and other MIL1T.ARY STORES forwarded

froi ['oolwich and the Tower to Canada, fron June 1862 to Murch 1863.
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Supplies
for

Troops.

mas, rifled muskets - - -

mmunition for siall arms - - 48,000
artridges, various, gun - - Q3,736

uns, iron - - - - -28

itto, bruss - - -
arriages, gun and ammunition -56

uzes - - - - 8,190

ubes - - - - 1,100
atforms, gun - - - 3

agons, forage, ambulance, &c. -9

hot, gun, various - - - 10208
hells . - 6,042

Other artillery stores and equ
inents - - - -

Fire engines and hose - -

Accoutrements, sundry -

Intrenching stores - -

Commissariat stores, candles for
Hospital and purveyor stores
Regimental and barrack stores
Military prison stores - -

Saddlery and harness - -

Materials, small arn - -

Miscellaneous stores - -

Packing cases and materials

ip-

For 63d Regt.
and ist Grena-
dier Guards -

Chieflyfor troops

Commissariat
For troops -

Supplies
for

Store.

40,000
0,842,680

6,205

3,430
15,950

4

415
25

For store

,Total
Number of

each Article-.

40,000
6,890,680

29,941
28
20

56
11,620
28,050

7
9

10,62à
6,067

TOTAL Value - £.

Value.

99,547
230,770

1,563
2,136
1,170
4,362

508
95

333
479
618

1,006

1,761
888

39

144 5 6

415 7 -
87 8 6

934 15 3
101 6 9

5,504 5 2
6,820 3 9
1,376 12 4
2,620 12 -

363,285 6 3

- The arms and other articles in this column will be supplied upon proper authority to the Im-

perial or local forces, as the case niy be.
No portion of the cost of these supplies has been charged to the Canadian Treasury, as they are

still in Imperial stores.
J. Craufurd Cafn,

Director of Stores.

RETURN of CLOTIIG and NECESSARIES sent from this Country to Canada, from

June 1862 to March 1863.

CLOTIIING:

Badges, Arm, Pioneers
Ditto, Artificers -
Ditto, Color - -
Ditto, Good conduct
Ditto, Shooting -
Ditto,Trumpeter and

Matjor - -
Boots, pairs - -
Busbies, complete -
Chacos -
Chevrons - -

Cloaks - -

Crovns - - -

87
88

5,731
962

34

24,022
223

3,170
1,860226



RETURNS RELATING TO MILITARY EQUIPMENTS (CANADA).

RETUitN of Clothing and Necessaries, &c.--continued.

sM E . =

CLo-rmwo-c-continued.

Gold tassel - - - -
Great coats - - - - 319 401. - - 1 791
Jacke-C-E- - 371 - - - -- 371

its, sergeants' - - - 1 - 1

Lgings, Ieather - - - 4,232 - - - -- 4 232
Letter or figure forlgold - 310 - 310

shoulder straps -worsted 4,306 - - - - - - 4,306
Measures, brass, busby - 5
-Overaills - - - - - 652 - - 52
sashese- - - - - 9 - - - - - - 9

.eCap and cover - - 3 - - -

Frock coats - - - 31 - - - - - _ 37
Ei Sashes, silk - - - 2 - - - - - - 2ogShoulder knots - - 7 - - - - _ - 7

Trowsers - - - 311 - - - - _ _ 11

Size sticks, sèts - -o - 6 - - - - - 4,6eStraps, foot, pairs - 1,933 - - - - - - 1933
Sword knots, staff - - - - - - _4
Trowsers, pairs, cloth - .13,600 1 173 68 1 2 2 13,847

Ditto, serge - - - 900 - 104 58 - 1062
Tunics 11,948 1 172 68 1 2 2 12,194
Waistcoats - - - 2,099 - - - 2,099

NECEs'sARIES:.

Bags,brush - - - - 16 - - - - Il
Ditto, stable - - . 1 - 16

Caps - - 1 - 2 10
rawrers, cotton -6- - 36 - - - 36

Gloves, pairs 0- - . 104 - - 104
Ditto, leather - - - 34358 - 343Mess,tin (Cavalry) - - - 44

Saps o d - - - 4o2Sapfoodo - - 4 - - -I- -4

STATEMENT of' CLAIMS made by the WAR DEPARTMENT on the Colonial Government
of Canada, for STORES supplied as reported, from June 1862 to Marci 863.

£. s.d.
3 June 1862 - - 4,544 16 8
5 n , - - - 4,237.10 7

10 - - - 7,099 6 4
11 , , - - - .45 à 7
23 , - - 653 16 5
27 , n - - - 850 7 7

~8 ,, , - - 71 10 10
4 July ,, - - 518 3 5

, , 2 - 2289
17 1 - - - 1,141 1 9
.18 , - - 3,957 17 5

20 Aug. 1862
3 Sept.

23 ,

23 Dec.
30 ,,

14 Jan. 1863
15 ,, ,,
17 »' Il

s. d.
- 1,675 - -
- 330 3 5

358 12 6
5 13 3

370 16 11
- 4,754 17 4
- 301 2 11
- 513 19 7

£. 31,452 11 3
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